President Harry S. Truman Signs Smith-Mundt Bill



Accession Number 64-292

7.25 x 9.25 inches Black & White

Related Collection Democratic National Committee Records

Keywords Cabinet officers Legislation Legislators Presidents

HST Keywords Truman - Signs - Smith-Mundt Bill

People Pictured Lovett, Robert A. (Robert Abercrombie), 1895-1986 Mundt, Karl E. (Karl Earl), 1900-1974 Sargeant, Howland H., 1911-1984 Smith, H. Alexander (Howard Alexander), 1880-1966 Truman, Harry S., 1884-1972

Rights Copyrighted - This item is copyrighted and cannot be published, reproduced, or otherwise used without the explicit permission of the copyright holder.

Note: If you use this image, rights assessment and attribution are your responsibility.

Credit: Acme Newspictures Harry S. Truman Library & Museum.

Attention media: Please make note of this item's accession number. Print out this page and retain it for your permissions records before downloading this image file for possible publication. Library staff cannot sign permissions forms or provide additional paperwork. The Library charges no usage fees for downloaded images.

Description

President Harry S. Truman (seated) signs the Smith-Mundt Bill, also known as the "Voice of America Bill," which authorizes foreign informational activities, including radio broadcasts to Soviet Russia and other countries. Standing, from left to right; Senator H. Alexander Smith; Dr. Walter Lemon, President of the World Wide Broadcasting Foundation; Howland H. Sargent; Representative Karl E. Mundt; and Under Secretary of State Robert Lovett.

Date(s)

January 27, 1948